

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ERVI(2)4524/2019/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 23-02-2023.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub: Ranked list for the post of Workshop Attender (MRAC) SR for SC/ST only (Cat.No.392/2017) in Industrial Training Department Erratum Notification issuing reg:
- Ref: 1) Ref. R/L.No. 56/2021/ERVI dated. 08-02-2021.
 - 2) Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in File No. ERVI(2)4524/2019/EW on 13-02-2023.

It is hereby notified that the following modifications are effected in the Ranked List No.

56/2021/ERVI dated 08-02-2021 for selection to the post of Workshop Attender (MRAC) SR for

SC/ST only (Cat.No.392/2017) in Industrial Training Department.

The **Rank No. 18, Prasanth P J (Reg.No.100122)** provisionally included in the Main list of the Ranked List referred above dated 08-02-2021 is hereby deleted.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List will be read as follows.

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name	Marks			Data of Dirth	Community	Domorlio
			Test	Weightage	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
17	100049	SYAM KUMAR S	26.67		26.67	16/05/1985	SC – PULAYA	
18	DELETED							
19	100107	ANJALI T	26		26	25/04/1997	SC – PULAYA	

The Ranked List No. 56/2021/ER VI dated. 08-02-2021 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom P.O., Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004.

Approved for issue

Section Officer